

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

National Capital Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

JUN 0 6 2023

NOTICE OF MEETING

TO: OIC – Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Administrative Officer V SGOD Unit Heads Division Attorney Division Information Officer Division DRRM Coordinator

FROM: **EVANGELINE R. LADINES, CESO V** Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT: MEETING OF THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS) COMMITTEE ON THE QMS FRAMEWORK AND OPERATIONAL PLAN

Date: June 6, 2023

Please be informed that there will be a meeting on **June 7, 2023**, at **9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.** at the SDO Conference Room, 4th Floor, SDO Muntinlupa City, relative to the *Presentation of the QMS Framework and Operational Plan to the QMS Committee*.

8

The attendance of all concerned is hereby enjoined.

MRAO/MEETING OF THE QMS COMMITTEE <u>050</u> / June 6, 2023

NOM-2023-050

050



 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
8805-9935, 8805-9940
sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com

